

S156986

611
10.E

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

GIL N. MILEIKOWSKY, M.D.,
Plaintiff and Appellant,

11-13-2007 053426

vs.

WEST HILLS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER et al.,
Defendants and Respondents.

AFTER A DECISION BY THE COURT OF APPEAL
SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION EIGHT
CASE NO. B186238

REPLY TO ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

HORVITZ & LEVY LLP

DAVID S. ETTINGER (BAR No.93800)
H. THOMAS WATSON (BAR No. 160277)
15760 VENTURA BOULEVARD, 18TH FLOOR
ENCINO, CALIFORNIA 91436-3000
(818) 995-0800 • FAX: (818) 995-3157
dettinger@horvitzlevy.com
htwatson@horvitzlevy.com

FENIGSTEIN & KAUFMAN

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
RON S. KAUFMAN (BAR No. 61685)
NINA B. RIES (BAR No. 218652)
1900 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 2300
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-4314
(310) 201-0777 • FAX: (310) 556-1346
ron.kaufman@fenkauf.com
nina.ries@fenkauf.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS AND RESPONDENTS

WEST HILLS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER and MEDICAL STAFF OF
WEST HILLS HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER

fax: Dr. M.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
LEGAL ARGUMENT	2
THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW TO RESOLVE AN EXPRESS SPLIT OF AUTHORITY ON AN IMPORTANT ISSUE AFFECTING THE PUBLIC’S HEALTH AND WELFARE ...	2
A. Expressly conflicting published opinions from two different appellate courts—even though they are in the same appellate district—create a split of authority in the Courts of Appeal	2
B. The issue presented for review has statewide importance affecting the public’s health and welfare	4
C. Recognizing the authority of hearing officers to terminate peer review proceedings—subject to review of that order by the governing board—is consistent with the statutory scheme	6
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
Arnett v. Dal Cielo (1996) 14 Cal.4th 4	4
Auto Equity Sales v. Superior Court (1962) 57 Cal.2d 450	3
Colmenares v. Braemar Country Club, Inc. (2003) 29 Cal.4th 1019	3
Kibler v. Northern Inyo County Local Hospital Dist. (2006) 39 Cal.4th 192	4
Lee v. Blue Shield of California (2007) 154 Cal.App.4th 1369	4
In re Marriage of Shaban (2001) 88 Cal.App.4th 398	3
McCallum v. McCallum (1987) 190 Cal.App.3d 308	3
Mileikowsky v. Tenet Healthsystem (2005) 128 Cal.App.4th 531	2, 7, 8
Mileikowsky v. West Hills Hosp. Medical Center (2007)154 Cal.App.4th 752	2, 5, 7, 8
People v. Salas (2006) 37 Cal.4th 967	3

Robert F. Kennedy Medical Center v. Belshé (1996) 13 Cal.4th 748	3
Webman v. Little Co. of Mary Hospital (1995) 39 Cal.App.4th 592	4, 8
Yamaha Corp. of America v. State Bd. of Equalization (1998) 19 Cal.4th 1	7

Statutes

Bus. & Prof. Code, § 809	4
Bus. & Prof. Code, § 809.2	6, 7
Bus. & Prof. Code, § 809.4	7

Rules

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.504(d)	10
--	----

Miscellaneous

9 Witkin, Cal. Procedure (4th ed. 1997) Appeal, § 933	3
